
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 1357/2014 of 18 December 2014 replacing 
Annex III to Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on waste and 

repealing certain Directives 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 365 of 19 December 2014) 

On page 96, Annex, last paragraph after Table 9: 

for:  ‘Test methods: 

The methods to be used are described in Council Regulation (EC) No 440/2008 (1) and in other relevant CEN 
notes or other internationally recognised test methods and guidelines.’, 

read:  ‘Test methods: 

The methods to be used are described in Commission Regulation (EC) No 440/2008 (1) and in other relevant 
CEN notes or other internationally recognised test methods and guidelines.’; 

on page 96, Annex, footnote 1: 

for:  ‘Council Regulation (EC) No 440/2008 of 30 May 2008 laying down test methods pursuant to Regulation (EC) 
No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and 
Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) (OJ L 142, 31.5.2008, p. 1).’, 

read:  ‘Commission Regulation (EC) No 440/2008 of 30 May 2008 laying down test methods pursuant to Regulation 
(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation 
and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) (OJ L 142, 31.5.2008, p. 1).’.  

18.2.2017 L 42/43 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 1357/2014 of 18 December 2014 replacing Annex III to Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on waste and repealing certain Directives (Official Journal of the European Union L 365 of 19 December 2014) 

